BSE Scrip Code- 536965 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, this is to inform you that the BSE Limited has vide its email dated October 30, 2025, imposed a 
penalty of Rs. 2,360/- (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only) inclusive of GST for late 
submission of Annual Report under Regulation 34 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and the same 
has been paid by us on 19.11.2025. 

In this regard, we would like to clarify that the company has duly submitted the Annual Report as per